
COMMISSIONERS COURT
COMMUNICATION

REFERENCE NUMBER

PAGE 1 OF 5
DATE: 05/10/2022

SUBMITTED BY: Community Development PREPARED BY:
APPROVED BY:

Janel Holt
James A. McClinton

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE FISCAL YEAR 
2020 TBLA 114 CONTINUUM OF CARE GRANT 
SUBRECIPIENT CONTRACT BETWEEN TARRANT COUNTY 
AND THE SALVATION ARMY FOR TENANT BASED LEASING 
ASSISTANCE – COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

*** CONSENT AGENDA ***

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED

It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve Amendment No. 3 to the Fiscal Year (FY) 2020 
TBLA 114 Continuum of Care (CoC) grant subrecipient contract between Tarrant County and The 
Salvation Army for tenant-based leasing assistance for households experiencing homelessness in 
Tarrant County, increasing the contract amount to $347,368.00 at the request of the agency.

BACKGROUND

On May 25, 2021, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #135511, approved the original 
contract between Tarrant County and The Salvation Army for the TBLA 114 program.

On July 20, 2021, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #135844, approved an amendment 
to the Term of Agreement Section of the Contract. 

On February 8, 2022, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #137446, approved an 
amendment to the Term of Agreement section of the Contract.

With approval, this amendment will increase funds for the subrecipient to provide assistance to 
households experiencing homelessness in the amount stated below. These services include rapid re-
housing, rental assistance, transportation, and general case management. Tarrant County is the 
recipient for the project.
 
          Admin $    9,418.00
          Rental Assistance $337,950.00
          Total         $347,368.00

This agreement has been approved as to form by the Criminal District Attorney’s Office.

FISCAL IMPACT

Costs associated with administration of these contracts are paid with grant funds through grant 
#TX0113L6T012013. Each funded agency is required to fulfill any match requirements.


